7077.0100 PURPOSE.

This chapter provides for the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's administration of financial assistance programs for the construction of municipal wastewater and stormwater treatment systems. The programs in this chapter, which are jointly administered by the agency and the authority, are:

- A. the financial assistance program, consisting of:
 - (1) the wastewater infrastructure fund, Minnesota Statutes, section 446A.072;
 - (2) the state revolving fund, Minnesota Statutes, section 446A.07;
- (3) the state independent grants program under Minnesota Statutes, section 116.18, subdivision 3a; and
- B. the individual sewage treatment systems grants program under Minnesota Statutes, section 116.18, subdivision 3c.

Parts 7077.0105 to 7077.0292 apply to the agency's responsibilities under the financial assistance program.

Parts 7077.0700 to 7077.0765 apply to the individual sewage treatment systems grants program.

Statutory Authority: MS s 116.07; 116.182; 446A.07 **History:** 15 SR 288; 17 SR 3097; 21 SR 482; 30 SR 923

Published Electronically: January 30, 2024